Total assets 10,568 14,184

Borrowings 2,000 5,000

Other liabilities 5,978 7,963

Total liabilities 7,978 12,963

Net assets 2,589 1,221

Equity

Issued capital 1 3,883

Partner loans 4,583 0

Reserves (3,027) (2,924)

Retained profits 1,033 262

Total equity 2,589 1,221

19

Summary Cash Flow Statement

Statutory cash flow statement

$’000

Statutory Cash Flow

HY to 31 Dec 2015

EBITDA 4,089

Non-cash movements 439

Other (17)

Capital expenditure (301)

Operating cash flow before interest, financing activities and tax 4,210

Net interest paid (86)

Net operating cash flow before financing activities and tax 4,124

Commentary

1. Operating cash flow of $4.1m is well ahead of the

Prospectus forecast, reflecting strong EBITDA uplift

in conjunction with high operational leverage.

2. Non-cash movements include depreciation,

amortisation and share-based payment plan

expenses.

20

Statutory – Pro Forma Reconciliation of Income Statement

Statutory – Pro forma reconciliation of income statement

$’000

Statutory H1 FY16

Income Statement

Occupancy

Reorganisation Compensation IPO Related

Pro forma H1 FY16

Income Statement

Prospectus FY16

Forecast

Net revenue  16,471 (214)  16,257   29,888

Recoverable disbursements  (1,978)  (1,978)  (3,875)

Compensation (6,015) (761)  (6,775)  (13,418)

Occupancy (1,286) 618  (669)  (1,467)

Other (3,103) 1,184  (1,919)  (3,659)

Total operating expenses (10,404) 618 (761) 1,184  (9,363)  (18,544)

Total expenses (12,382) 618 (761) 1,184  (11,341)  (22,419)

EBITDA 4,089 404 (761) 1,184 4,916   7,469

Depreciation and amortisation (338) 108  (230)  (499)

EBIT 3,751 512 (761) 1,184  4,686   6,970

Interest (86) (36)  (122)  (252)

NPBT 3,665 512 (761) 1,148  4,564   6,718

Income tax expense 35 (154) 228 (1,478)  (1,369)  (2,015)

NPAT 3,700 358 (533) (330)  3,195  4,703

21

Outlook and Growth Opportunities

22

Outlook

 Strong performance in H1 positions the business well for H2 of FY16

 Strong free cash flow and healthy balance sheet are expected to be maintained

 WIP and debtors continue to be tightly controlled

 Momentum from Raising the Bar and favourable exchange rates likely to continue

as supportive tailwinds (although effects of AIA legislative changes not expected in

H2 and potential impact of softening global economic conditions uncertain)

 Board actively considering FX strategies to mitigate risks and reduce potential for